



Document 2015 2252

Book 2015 Page 2252 Type 03 001 Pages 2 Date 8/10/2015 Time 9:16:47AM Rec Amt \$12.00 Aud Amt \$10.00

(This form of acknowledgment for individual grantor(s) only)

VINDX ANNO SCAN

LISA SMITH, COUNTY RECORDER MADISON COUNTY IOWA

CHEK

©THE IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION Official Form No. 103 - May 2006	Mark L. Smith	FOR THE LEGAL EFFECT OF THE USE OF THIS FORM, CONSULT YOUR LAWYER
Return To: Madison County Realty, 65 Jefferson, Winterset, IA 50273		
Preparer: Mark L. Smith, POB 230, Winterset, IA 50273, (515) 462-3731		
Taxpayer: Raymond L. Dawson and Jane A. Dawson, 2283 Pioneer Avenue, Winterset, IA 50273		
30 CIATION	WARRANTY DEED - JOINT TEN	
For the consideration		r(s) and other valuable consideration,
Raymond L. Dawson and	Jane A. Dawson, Husband and Wife,	do horoby
Convoy to Paymond I Day	wson and Jane A. Dawson,	do hereby
Convey to <u>Raymond L. Dav</u>	wson and Jane A. Dawson,	as Joint
Toponte with Full Dights of S	urvivorship, and not as Tenants in Common, th	
MADISON	County, lowa:	ie following described real estate in
See 1 in Addendum	Oddity, iowa.	
estate by title in fee simple; the real estate is free and clear of Covenant to Warrant and Destated. Each of the undersign to the real estate. Words and	Covenant with grantees, and successors in interest they have good and lawful authority to sell as of all liens and encumbrances except as may be fend the real estate against the lawful claims of ned hereby relinquishes all rights of dower, how disphrases herein, including acknowledgment here disphrases herein, including acknowledgment here disphrases herein, including acknowledgment here.	and convey the real estate; that the e above stated; and grantors f all persons except as may be above nestead and distributive share in and ereof, shall be construed as in the to the context.
Raymond L. Dawson	Jane	Dawson (Grantor)
STATE OF IOWA This record was ackr Raymond L. Dawson and .	nowledged before me this day of	<u>gust</u> , <u>2015</u> , by
* Comm	NIFER STOVER nission No. 729109 ission Exp. (2) 22 14	gnature of Notary Public

Addendum

1. The West Half (W 1/2) o the East Half (E 1/2) of Lot One (1) of Hutchings Addition to the City of Winterset, Madison County, Iowa; AND, the East Half (E 1/2) of the West Half (W 1/2) of Lot One (1) of Hutchings Addition to the City of Winterset, Madison County, Iowa; AND, The East One-Fourth (E 1/4) of Lot One (1) of Hutchings' Addition to the Original Town of Winterset, and the North 102 feet and 4 inches of Lot Nine (9) of the Sub-division of the Northeast part of the Northwest Quarter (NW 1/4) of the Northeast Quarter (NE 1/4) of Section One (1), in Township Seventy-five (75) North, Range Twenty-eight (28) West of the 5th P.M., Madison County, Iowa, except that part thereof conveyed to the State of Iowa by Warranty Deed dated June 9, 1959, and filed June 13, 1959 in Town Deed Record 35, on Page 634.

This deed is exempt according to Iowa Code 428A.2(10).